Ron Animashaun Mayor

Meshaun Arcenaux, LMMC, LCMC Municipal Clerk



Alderman

Kia D. Converse

Velma C. Jupiter Alderman

April D. Williams Alderman

4813 Highway 1 Post Office Box 6 Napoleonville, La 70390-0006

Phone: 985-369-6365 Fax: 985-369-6361

napoleonville.cityhall@gmail.com

Notice Posted: November 25, 2024-11:00 a.m.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting will be held as follows:

Date: November 27, 2024

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Place of Meeting: Administration Building Meeting Chamber

4813 Highway 1

AG

	Napoleonville, LA 70390	
E	ENDA:	
 3. 	Call to Order Pledge Invocation Roll CallRon Animashaun, MayorVelma Jupiter, AldermanKia Converse, AldermanApril Williams, Alderman	
5.	Public Comments- Open	
	 Discuss the Amended 2024 General Operating Budget Discuss the Proposed 2025 General Operating Budget Introduction of Ordinance 24-09 To Adopt the Proposed 2025 General Operating Budget and the Amended 2024 General Operating Budget Public Hearing to be held on Monday, December 9, 2024 to Vote on Ordinance 24:09 Adopting the Proposed 2025 General Operating Budget and the Amended 2025 General Operating Budget for the Village of Napoleonville 	
	Public Comments- Closed	
	Executive Session: Personnel	
	Public Comments . Adjournment: Time	
10	Ron Animashaun Mayor	

Ron Animashaun, Mayor Village of Napoleonville 4813 Highway 1, Napoleonville, LA 70390 (985) 369-6365

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Meshaun Arcenaux, Clerk at (985) 369-6365, describing the assistance that is needed.